Pressure valves
DV
Va
lv
e
te
ch
no

Pressure valves
DV
Type key
DV S 50 F 2 F 1 Y A - NC 24 D
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
1 Product
4 Seal material
F FKM
N NBR
2 Function
B Pressure relief valve
R Pressure control valve
S Pressure stage control valve
3 Nominal size
50 Nominal width 50 resp. SAE 2“
80 Nominal width 80 resp. SAE 3“
5 Material
2 Spheroidal cast iron (EN-GJS-400-15)
6 Connection
F SAE-flange (SAE J518, code 61)
7 Pressure stage
see technical data (page 9)
8 Control-oil drainage
Y external
J internal
9 Design
A Standard design
B Valve cover rotated 180°
10 Magnetic valve
NC 2/2-directional valve, normally closed
NO 2/2-directional valve, normally open
F 4/3-directional valve for pressure stage 2 (applies only to DV S 50)
11 Supply voltage
24 24 V DC
12 Valve plug
D according to DIN 43650 / ISO 440
11
Pressure valves